CUSTOMER INFORMATION
Part Number Rated Inductance (µH) OCL nominal (µH)
@20°C
  I RMS
(Amp)
Max.
I SAT
(Amp)
DCR (mΩ)
 max
@ 20°C.
HC5-R30 0.30 0.32± 20 %   35 50 1.0
HC5-R60 0.60 0.72± 20%   24 34 2.0
HC5-1R0 1.0 0.95± 20%   21 27 2.0
HC5-1R5 1.5 1.68± 20%   17 20 3.3
HC5-2R2 2.2 2.63± 20%   14 16 5.6
HC5-3R3 3.3 3.45± 20%   11 13 5.6
HC5-4R7 4.7 4.75± 20%   8 10 5.6
HC5-8R2 8.2 8.55± 20%   3 4 5.6
Electrical Requirement Notes: 1) Test Frequency: 100KHz  0.1V        2) DCR @ 20°C
General Specifications:  Cooper Electronic Technologies
a) Temp. Rise:  40°C Max @ Irms rating.  3601 Quantum Blvd, Boynton Beach, FL 33426
b) ∆L(Isat 2)/L(0A)= 30% Typicl  Inductor Shielded SMD Power (HC5)